 Copyright 2019 Ford Motor Company
David J. Johnson           Ford Motor Company
Director           P. O. Box 1904
Service Engineering Operations       Dearborn, Michigan 48121
Ford Customer Service Division
November 21, 2019
TO: All U.S. Ford and Lincoln Dealers
SUBJECT: NEW VEHICLE DEMONSTRATION / DELIVERY HOLD - Safety Recall 17S33 -

* Includes time to replace lock rods and transfer buttons and grommets as needed.
** Less than 5% vehicles are expected to require a cable replacement.
New! PARTS REQUIREMENTS / ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number  Description Part Usage Claim Quantity
FL3Z-1521978-D Front Door Latch Shield Kit All F-150 1
FL3Z-1626494-F Crew Cab Rear Door Latch Shield Kit
All Crew Cab
Built
on/before
September
1, 2016
1
FL3Z-1626495-F
Super Cab LH Rear Lower Latch
Shield All F-150
Super Cab
1
FL3Z-1626494-G
Super Cab RH Rear Lower Latch
Shield
1
LL3Z-15264B28-A
Exterior Door Handle Cable Wiper Clip
(One Piece per Package)
All
- 2 Req. Reg/Sup
Cab
- Up to 4 Req. Crew
Cab *
FL3Z-1521853-A Front LH Lock Rod
Vehicles
Built
On/Before
June 1, 2016
1
FL3Z-1521852-A Front RH Lock Rod 1
FL3Z-1626461-A Rear LH Lock Rod – Crew Cab 1
FL3Z-1626460-A Rear RH Lock Rod – Crew Cab 1
* Only install wiper clips on the rear doors of vehicles that require latch shield kit installation (built
on/before September 1, 2016).
Parts Requirements / Ordering Information Continued On The Next Page
 Copyright 2019 Ford Motor Company
   ATTACHMENT II
Page 2 of 2
NEW VEHICLE DEMONSTRATION / DELIVERY HOLD - Safety Recall 17S33 - Supplement #4
Certain 2015-2017 Model Year F-150 and 2017 Model Year F-Super Duty Vehicles
Doors Will Not Close or Open While Driving
New! PARTS REQUIREMENTS / ORDERING INFORMATION (continued)
Part Number  Description Part Usage Claim Quantity
TA-19-C*
Motorcraft® Instant Gel Adhesive (or
equivalent, including but not limited to
Loctite 414 or 495)
Vehicles
Built
On/Before
June 1, 2016
MISC. OTHER
XG-16* Motorcraft® Low Temperature Grease All
XG-13* Motorcraft® Door Latch Grease All
XL-6* Motorcraft® Silicone Lubricant All
Obtain Locally  Brush* All
FL3Z-1521853-AB Front LH Lock Rod Vehicles
Built
On/Before
June 1, 2016
1
FL3Z-1521852-AB Front RH Lock Rod 1
FL3Z-1626461-AB Rear LH Lock Rod – Crew Cab 1
FL3Z-1626460-AB Rear RH Lock Rod – Crew Cab 1
HC3Z-15221A00-B (RH
Front - F-Super Duty)
Interior Door Handle Release Cable All
As Required **